PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Burton	08/29/2006
Xuan Zhao	09/18/2006
Michael Bentley	09/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation
Street Address:	490 Discovery Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11454998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-3440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lmc@robinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wilson/Nektar Therapeutics

Address Line 1: 150 Industrial Road

Address Line 4: San Carlos, CALIFORNIA 94079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6800-0107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Evans

Total Attachments: 5

source=6800-0107#page1.tif source=6800-0107#page2.tif source=6800-0107#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0958

500164327

source=6800-0107#page4.tif source=6800-0107#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0959

Attorney Docket No. SHE0107 (6800-0107)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patent	s. Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Burton Xuan Zhao Michael Bentley	Nektar Thera 490 Discove Huntsville, A	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties atta		s and addresses attached?
☐ Yes No.	☐ Yes	M.N.
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ fes	⊠ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	
☐ Other:		
Execution Dates: 8/29/06; 9/18/06; 9/18	5/06	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers	11/454,998	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s	e).
· ·	·	<i>.</i>
Additional numbers attached?	′es ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$40.00
Mark A. Wilson	☐ Enclosed	☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
Director, Intellectual Property Nektar Therapeutics	☐ Charge any	additional fees associated with this paper or
150 Industrial Road San Carlos, California 94070	during the p	endency of this application, or credit any
сая санов. Санонна вчили		nt. to deposit account.
	8 Deposit account	number: 18-1648
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.	f, the foregoing is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true of copy of the
Susan T. Evans	Suran / France	October 13 2006
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature	Date
Atty Reg. No. <u>38,443</u>	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document 5
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of	Part 5? Yes No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0960

Atty Dkt No. SHE0107.00 (6800-0107)

ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by KEVIN BURTON, residing at 616 Founder's Park Drive West Birmingham AL 35226, XUAN ZHAO, residing at No. 217, Building 2, Xiao Huang Zhuang Er Qu, Dong Cheng District, Beijing China 100013 and MICHAEL BENTLEY, residing at 1S Lewis Avenue Camden ME 04843-1716, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYMER-BASED COMPOSITIONS AND CONJUGATES OF NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Application No. 11/454,998 and filed on June 15, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Alabama, and having its principal place of business at 490 Discovery Drive, Huntsville, Alabama (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

PATENT

REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0961

Assignment of Kevin Burton et al. Of U.S. 11/454,998 to Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation Page 2 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Dated: 8/21/05	By: Kevin Burton	_
Dated:	By:Xuan Zhao	
Dated:	By:Michael Bentley	

Assignment of Kevin Burton et al. Of U.S. 11/454,998 to Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation Page 2 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Dated:	By: Kevin Burton
Dated: 9/18/2006	By: Shaw Xuan Zhao
Dated:	By: Michael Bentley

PATENT

REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0963

Assignment of Kevin Burton et al. Of U.S. 11/454,998 to Nektar Therapeutics AL, Corporation Page 2 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Dated:	By:
	Kevin Burton
Dated:	Ву:
	Xuan Zhao
Dated: 5 - 2001	By: Mother Hey Michael Bentley
ď	Michael Bentley

PATENT REEL: 018388 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 10/13/2006